

ITEM NO.204

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3461/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2012 in CRLRP No.836/2011 of the
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.M. SHYLAJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.M. REVANASIDDESHWARA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 29/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.
Mr. Munawwar Naseem,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. T.V. Ratnam, learned counsel in support of this special leave petition and Mr. Shekhar Devasa, learned counsel appearing for the respondent. Counsel for the respondent states that the respondent is not going to marry again during the subsistence of his marriage. The impugned order is only an order of remand. We are not inclined to interfere therewith. The special leave petition is dismissed. The order of the Trial Court is not disturbed in any manner.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER