

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP No. 3564/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Cr1.) No(s). 3461/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/01/2012
in CRLRP No. 836/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

K.M. SHYLAJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.M. REVANASIDDHESHWARA

Respondent(s)

(for clarification and office report)

Date : 19/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.
Mr. G. Ptrabhakar,Adv.
Mr. Munawwar Naseem ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa,Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application (CRLMP No. 3564/2014) for clarification
is filed with the following prayer:

"(a) clarify and further direct that the observation made
in the Special Leave Petition (Cr1)No.3461/2012 by this

Hon'ble Court on 29.11.2013 is not come in the way of final

Signature Not Verified

disposal

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2014.08.20

of Criminal appeal No.574/2010 pending in the

11:02:41 IST
Reason:

Ld.City Fast Track (Sessions) Judge Bangalore City (FTC-VI)

1 and Criminal Misc.No.1915/2009 pending in the Ld. VIII
ACMM, Bangalore City, in the reasons aforesaid;

(b) Pass such other appropriate order/orders, as this

Hon'ble Court may deem fit and proper in the facts and circumstances of the case, in the interest of justice."

While dismissing the special leave petition vide order dated 29.11.2013, this Court observed "The order of the Trial Court will not be disturbed in any manner".

Such an observation is not really called for and the same is deleted. The order dated 29.11.2013 is modified accordingly.

CRLMP No. 3564/2014 is disposed of accordingly.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER